

# 3P LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

[Formerly known as Pudumjee Industries Limited]

**Registered Office** 

JWP:-137

1st November, 2018

The Manager, Listing Department, **BSE Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 516092

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Randra Kurla Campley

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 3PLAND

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement of Notice of Petition Hearing.

.....

Please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) Pune editions on 1st November, 2018 relating to Notice of Petition hearing on 16th November, 2018, with respect to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Pudumjee Holding Limited and Pudumjee Hygiene Products Limited with the Company.

Kindly take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For 3P LAND HOLDINGS LTD., [Formerly known as Pudumjee Industries Ltd.]

(J. W. Patil)

Company Secretary.

Encl: A/a.

GS LIMITED TO THE SECOND AS SECOND AS A TROOP OF THE SECOND AS A TROOP OF THE SECOND AS A SECOND AS A

Registered Office:

Thergaon, Chinchwad, Pune-411033 Tel: +91-20-30613333, Fax: +91-20-30613388 E-Mail:  $\underline{sk@pudumjee.com}$ . CIN L74999MH1999PLC013394 GSTIN:-27AAACP0487B1ZQ

**Corporate Office:** 

Jatia Chambers, 60, Dr. V.B.Gandhi Marg, Kalaghoda. Mumbai-400001 India. Tel: +91-22-30213333, 22674485, 66339300, Fax: +91-22-22658316. E-Mail: <a href="mailto:pudumjee@pudumjee.com">pudumjee@pudumjee.com</a> Web Site: www.pudumjeeindustries.com.

#### BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCHAT MUMBAI

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 3194 OF 2018 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2018

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Petition under sections 230-232 read with other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of PUDUMJEE HOLDING LIMITED AND PUDUMJEE HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED (collectively, the "Transferor Companies") WITH 3P LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly known as PUDUMJEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED) "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders creditors.

# 3P LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly known as PUDUMJEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED) [CIN: L74999MH1999PLC013394] A public company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and a public company within the meaning of the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Thergaon Pune, Maharashtra - 411033

.....Petitioner Company - I / Transferee Company

#### **NOTICE OF PETITION**

A petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Petition") seeking an Order for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Pudumjee Holding Limited (the "Petitioner Company II") and Pudumjee Hygiene Products Limited (the "Petitioner Company III") with 3P Land Holdings Limited (formerly known as Pudumjee Industries Limited) (the "Petitioner Company I" or the "Transferee Company"), collectively referred to as the "Petitioner Companies", and their respective shareholders and creditors (the "Scheme"), was presented jointly by the Petitioner Companies on 27th August, 2018 and the same is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai bench of National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') on 16th November, 2018.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to M/s Keystone Partners, Advocate of the Petitioner Companies ('the Advocate'), at the address mentioned below, a notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned, to any person requiring the same, free of charge.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2018

#### M/s. Keystone Partners,

(Advocate for the Petitioner Companies)

Advocates & Solicitors at 311-312, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Hari Chambers, 58/64, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Financial Express
Pune edition
01-11-2018

Financial Express Pune edition of 11-2018

# BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH AT MUMBAI

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 3194 OF 2018 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2018

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Petition under sections 230-232 read with other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of PUDUMJEE HOLDING LIMITED AND PUDUMJEE HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED (collectively, the "Transferor Companies") WITH 3P LANDHOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly known as PUDUMJEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED) (the "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors.

#### PUDUMJEE HOLDING LIMITED

[CIN: U65993PN2011PLC141027] ]
A public company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and a public company within the meaning of the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Thergaon Pune, Maharashtra - 411033

..... Petitioner Company - II/First Transferor Company

#### NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Petition") seeking an Order for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Pudumjee Holding Limited (the "Petitioner Company II") and Pudumjee Hygiene Products Limited (the "Petitioner Company III") with 3P Land Holdings Limited (formerly known as Pudumjee Industries Limited) (the "Petitioner Company I" or the "Transferee Company"), collectively referred to as the "Petitioner Companies", and their respective shareholders and creditors (the "Scheme"), was presented jointly by the Petitioner Companies on 27th August, 2018 and the same is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai bench of National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') on 16th November, 2018.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to M/s Keystone Partners, Advocate of the Petitioner Companies ('the Advocate'), at the address mentioned below, a notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Advocate, not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned, to any person requiring the same, free of charge.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2018

#### M/s. Keystone Partners,

(Advocate for the Petitioner Companies)
Advocates & Solicitors
at 311-312, 3rd Floor,
Hari Chambers, 58/64,
Shahid Bhagat Singh Road,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

# Financial Express Pune edition 01-11-2018

#### BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCHAT MUMBAI

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 3194 OF 2018 CONNFCTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME A PLICATION NO. 187 OF 2018

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Petition under sections 230-232 read with other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of PUDUMJEE HOLDING LIMITED AND PUDUMJEE HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED (collectively, the "Transferor Companies") WITH 3P LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly known as PUDUMJEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED) (the "Transferee Company") their respective shareholders and creditors.

# PUDUMJEE HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED

[CIN: U21010PN2004PLC021212] }
A public company incorporated }
under the Companies Act, 1956 }
and a public company within the }
meaning of the Companies }
Act, 2013 having its registered }
office at Thergaon Pune, }
Maharashtra - 411033

......Petitioner Company - III/ Second Transferor Company

#### NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Petition") seeking an Order for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Pudumjee Holding Limited (the "Petitioner Company II") and Pudumjee Hygiene Products Limited (the "Petitioner Company III") with 3P Land Holdings Limited (formerly known as Pudumjee Industries Limited) (the "Petitioner Company I" or the "Transferee Company"), collectively referred to as the "Petitioner Companies", and their respective shareholders and creditors (the "Scheme"), was presented jointly by the Petitioner Companies on 27th August, 2018 and the same is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai bench of National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') on 16th November, 2018.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to M/s Keystone Partners, Advocate of the Petitioner Companies ('the Advocate'), at the address mentioned below, a notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned, to any person requiring the same, free of charge.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2018

#### M/s. Keystone Partners,

(Advocate for the Petitioner Companies) Advocates & Solicitors at 311-312, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Hari Chambers, 58/64, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Loksatta Pune 01-11-2018

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई येथील न्यायपीठासमोर कंपनी योजना दावा क्र. ३१९४/२०१८ कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. १८७/२०१८

> कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या प्रकरणाच्या संदर्भात आणि कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या लागू असणाऱ्या अन्य तरतुर्दींच्या अनुसार वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कलम २३०-२३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिकेच्या संदर्भात आणि ३ पी लँड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात) (साधारणपणे "हस्तांतारीती कंपनी") सह पदमजी होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड अँड पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड (साधारणपणे "हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनीज")

#### ३ पी होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात)
[सीआयएनः एल७४९९९एमएच१९९९पीएलसी०१३३९४]
कंपनी कायदा १९५६ च्या अंतर्गत अंतर्भूत असलेली
सार्वजिनक कंपनी आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या
अनुसार सार्वजिनक कंपनी ज्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय
थेरगाव पुणे, महाराष्ट्र- ४११०३३ येथे आहे

...... अर्जदार कंपनी- l दुसरी हस्तांतरीती कंपनी

## याचिका सूचना

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिका (''याचिका'') ३ पी लॅंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात) (''अर्जदार कंपनी ।'' किंवा हस्तांतरीती कंपनी) बरोबर पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड (''अर्जदार कंपनी ॥'') आणि पदमजी होल्डिंग लिमिटेड (''अर्जदार कंपनी ॥'') एकत्रितपणे अर्जदार कंपन्या असा संदर्भ, आणि त्यांचे संबंधित समभागधारक आणि धनकोंच्या (योजना) ह्यांच्या एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेस मान्यता मिळण्यासाठी ह्यांच्यासह अर्जदार कंपन्यांद्वारे २७ ऑगस्ट २०१८ रोजी संयुक्तपणे सादर करण्यात आली आहे आणि त्यासाठी राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण ('एनसीएलटी') च्या मुंबई न्यायपिठाच्या समोर सुनावणी १८ नोव्हेंबर २०१८ रोजी सुनावणी करण्यात येणार आहे.

कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्यास नमूद याचिकेच्या बाजूने किंवा विरुद्ध असल्यास त्यासंबंधी मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स, अर्जदार कंपन्यांसाठी वकील (''वकील'') ह्यांना त्यांच्या खाली नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या पत्यावर त्यांच्या माहितीसाठी सूचना त्यांच्या किंवा त्यांच्या विकलाच्या स्वाक्षरीने असलेली आणि त्यांचे नाव आणि पत्ता असलेले, आमच्या विकलांकडे याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या दिनांकाच्या दोन दिवस अगोदर पर्यंत पाठवावे. जर त्यांना याचिकेला विरोध करायचा असल्यास त्यासाठी अशा सूचनेच्या सोबत विरोधाची कारणे किंवा त्यांच्या शपथपत्राची प्रत सोबत जोडावी.

निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार ह्यांच्याद्वारे याचिकेची प्रत जर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस पाहिजे असल्यास निशुल्क उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येईल.

#### मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स

(अर्जदार कंपनीसाठी वकील) ॲडव्होकेट ॲण्ड सॉलिसीटर ३११-३१२, ३ रा मजला, हरी चेम्बर्स, ५८/६४, शहीद भगतसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००१

Loksatta Pune etilien

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई येथील न्यायपीठासमोर कंपनी योजना दावा क्र. ३१९४/२०१८ कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. १८७/२०१८

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या प्रकरणाच्या संदर्भात आणि कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या लागू असणाऱ्या अन्य तरतुर्दीच्या अनुसार वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कलम २३०-२३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिकेच्या संदर्भात आणि ३ पी लॅंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज नांवाने ज्ञात असलेली) ("हस्तांतारीती कंपनी") (सह पदमजी होल्डिंग लिमिटेड अँड पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड ("हस्तांतरकर्ता कंपनी")

पदमजी होलिंडग लिमिटेड

[सीआयएनः यू६५९९३पीएन२०११पीएलसी१४१०२७] कंपनी कायदा १९५६ च्या अंतर्गत अंतर्भूत असलेली सार्वजिनक कंपनी आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुसार सार्वजिनक कंपनी ज्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय थेरगाव पुणे, महाराष्ट्र- ४११०३३ येथे आहे

...... अर्जदार कंपनी- ll दुसरी हस्तांतरीती कंपनी

याचिका सूचना

कंपनी कायदा. २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिका (''याचिका'') ३ पी लॅंड होलिंडग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात) (''अर्जदार कंपनी ।'' किंवा हस्तांतरीती कंपनी) बरोबर पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्ट लिमिटेड ("अर्जदार कंपनी ॥") आणि पदमजी होल्डिंग लिमिटेड (''अजर्दार कंपनी ॥'') एकत्रितपणे अर्जदार कंपन्या असा संदर्भ, आणि त्यांचे संबंधित समभागधारक आणि धनकोंच्या (योजना) एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेस मान्यता मिळण्यासाठी ह्यांच्यासह अर्जदार कंपन्यांद्वारे २७ ऑगस्ट २०१८ रोजी संयुक्तपणे सादर करण्यात आली आहे आणि त्यासाठी राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण ('एनसीएलटी') च्या मुंबई न्यायपिठाच्या समोर सुनावणी १८ नोव्हेंबर २०१८ रोजी सुनावणी करण्यात येणार आहे. कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्यास नमुद याचिकेच्या बाजूने किंवा विरुद्ध असल्यास त्यासंबंधी मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स, अर्जदार कंपन्यांसाठी वकील (''वकील'') ह्यांना त्यांच्या खाली नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या पत्त्यावर त्यांच्या माहितीसाठी सूचना त्यांच्या किंवा त्यांच्या विकलाच्या स्वाक्षरीने असलेली आणि त्यांचे नाव आणि पत्ता असलेले, आमच्या विकलांकडे याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या दिनांकाच्या दोन दिवस अगोदर पर्यंत पाठवावे. जर त्यांना याचिकेला विरोध करायचा असल्यास त्यासाठी अशा सचनेच्या सोबत विरोधाची कारणे किंवा त्यांच्या शपथपत्राची प्रत सोबत जोडावी.

निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार ह्यांच्याद्वारे याचिकेची प्रत जर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस पाहिजे असल्यास निशुल्क उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येईल.

## मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स

(अर्जदार कंपनीसाठी वकील) ॲडव्होकेट ॲण्ड सॉलिसीटर ३११-३१२, ३ रा मजला, हरी चेम्बर्स, ५८/६४, शहीद भगतसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००१ Leksotta Paneedition en 11-2018

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई येथील न्यायपीठासमोर कंपनी योजना दावा क्र. ३१९४/२०१८ कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. १८७/२०१८

> कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या प्रकरणाच्या संदर्भात आणि कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या लागू असणाऱ्या अन्य तस्तुर्दीच्या अनुसार वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कलम २३०-२३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिकेच्या संदर्भात आणि ३ पी लॅंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात) (साधारणपणे ''हस्तांतारीती कंपनी'') सह पदमजी होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड आणि पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड (साधारणपणे ''हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनीज'')

### पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड

[सीआयएनः यू२१०१०पीएन२००४पीएलसी०२१२१२]} कंपनी कायदा १९५६ च्या अंतर्गत अंतर्भूत असलेली } सार्वजिनक कंपनी आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या } अनुसार सार्वजिनक कंपनी ज्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय} थेरगाव पुणे, महाराष्ट्र - ४११०३३ येथे आहे

...... अर्जदार कंपनी **|||** दुसरी हस्तांतरीती कंपनी

याचिका सूचना

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ च्या अंतर्गत याचिका (''याचिका'') ३ पी लॅंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी पदमजी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ह्या नावाने ज्ञात) ("अर्जदार कंपनी ।" किंवा हस्तांतरीती कंपनी) बरोबर पदमजी होल्डिंग लिमिटेड ("अर्जदार कंपनी ॥") आणि पदमजी हायजीन प्रॉडक्टस लिमिटेड ("अजर्दार कंपनी ॥") एकत्रितपणे अर्जदार कंपन्या असा संदर्भ, आणि त्यांचे संबंधित समभागधारक आणि धनकोंच्या (योजना) एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेस मान्यता मिळण्यासाठी ह्यांच्यासह अर्जदार कंपन्यांद्वारे २७ ऑगस्ट २०१८ रोजी संयुक्तपणे सादर करण्यात आली आहे आणि त्यासाठी राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण ('एनसीएलटी') च्या मुंबई न्यायपिठाच्या समोर सुनावणी १८ नोव्हेंबर २०१८ रोजी सुनावणी करण्यात येणार आहे. कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्यास नमूद याचिकेच्या बाजूने किंवा विरुद्ध असल्यास त्यासंबंधी मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स, अर्जदार कंपन्यांसाठी वकील (''वकील'') ह्यांना त्यांच्या खाली नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या पत्त्यावर त्यांच्या माहितीसाठी सूचना त्यांच्या किंवा त्यांच्या विकलाच्या स्वाक्षरीने असलेली आणि त्यांचे नाव आणि पत्ता असलेले, आमच्या विकलांकडे याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या दिनांकाच्या दोन दिवस अगोदर पर्यंत पाठवावे. जर त्यांना याचिकेला विरोध करायचा असल्यास त्यासाठी अशा सूचनेच्या सोबत विरोधाची कारणे किंवा त्यांच्या शपथपत्राची प्रत सोबत जोडावी.

निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार ह्यांच्याद्वारे याचिकेची प्रत जर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस पाहिजे असल्यास निशुल्क उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येईल.

# मे. केस्टोन पार्टनर्स

(अर्जदार कंपनीसाठी वकील) ॲडव्होकेट ॲंड सॉलिसीटर ३११-३१२, ३ रा मजला, हरी चेम्बर्स, ५८/६४, शहीद भगतसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००१